
 

We hope that you all had a lovely half term.  A very warm welcome to Term 6—the last 

term of the school year, and what a lot of exciting events we have coming up this term.  

Please do make sure that you take careful note of the dates for your diary section of this 

newsletter.  Dates can also be found on our school website: https://

www.reptonmanorprimary.co.uk/our-parents/term-dates/. 

Many thanks for your continued support as always, 

Mrs Chambers and Mrs Summers 

Heads of School

 

 

Term 6 Starts - Tuesday, 7 June 2022  

Y4 Camping—Wednesday, 8 June - Friday, 10 

June 2022 

Parent Focus Group - 2pm Friday, 10 June 

2022 

Sports Day - Thursday, 16 June 2022  

(Reserve 17 June 2022) 

Summer Fayre - Thursday, 23 June 2022 @ 

3:15pm 

INSET Day - Friday, 24 June 2022 

Year 6 Production—Tuesday, 12 July 2022 @ 

2pm, Wednesday, 13 July 2022 @ 5pm 

Classroom Open Afternoon—Wednesday, 13 

July 2022 @ 2.30 - 2.50pm 

Reports to Parents - Friday, 15 July 2022 

Medal Assembly - Friday, 15 July 2022 

Leavers Assembly - Thursday, 21 July 2022 

Term 6 Ends - Thursday, 21 July 2022 @ 3pm 

For more important dates this term, please 

see our school website: 

https://www.reptonmanorprimary.co.uk/

our-parents/term-dates/ 

 

Sports Day 
Thursday 16th June (Reserve: Friday 17th June) 

 

Items needed:  
• PE kit: house colour top, black shorts and plimsolls or trainers.  
• Water bottle. 
• Sun hat (please apply sun cream before school).  
 
All parents can enter school via the playground gates.  When in school please 
do stay within the designated Parent Area.  Parent toilets will be available in 
the Year 6 mobile block.  Please do not enter any other areas of the school. 
 
Times: 
• Reception (Year R): 9am—10am.  
• Key Stage 1 and 2: 10am - 12pm. 
• 12pm: Novelty parents race, toddler race and staff race. 
• Whole School picnic (parents invited): 12:30pm—1:30pm. 
• End of day: 3:00pm, normal pick up. 
Parents are welcome to take photos of their children on Sports Day but 
please do not share these images on social media.   

Summer Fayre 
Thursday 23rd June at 3:15pm. 

Watch this space!!! 
 

Please do join us for this lovely event where we will be 
raising money for a wonderful new piece of playground 

equipment for use during our Opal playtimes (more 
details to follow—please keep an eye out!). 

 
Doors will open at 3:15pm.  The teachers will be 

running various stalls for you to enjoy and there will be 
lots of opportunities to have fun and enjoy yourselves.  

Please bring the whole family. 

 

Class Assemblies, Term 6 

Friday 10th June: Year 1—Miss King and Mrs Johnson 

Friday 17th June: NO ASSEMBLY—Sports Day Reserve 

Friday 24th June: SCHOOL CLOSED—INSET Day 

Friday 1st July: NO ASSEMBLY—TRANSITION WEEK 

Friday 8th July: Year R Graduation 

Friday 15th July: Medal Assembly 

Thursday 21st July: Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Class assemblies will start at 9am and we ask parents to please wait outside the 

out of hours door until someone welcomes you into the school hall.  
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